Reconfiguration Project at Santa Ana College hereinafter referred to as “Project”.   

ARTICLE 2-TIME OF COMPLETION: The District may give notice to proceed within ninety (90) days of the 
award of the Bid by the District.  The Contract Time shall be reached within One Hundred Fifty-Five (155) 
calendar days.  It is expressly understood that time is of the essence. 

ARTICLE 3-LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:  It is agreed that the Contractor will pay the District Liquidated 
Damages as set forth in the General Conditions and the Supplementary Conditions.